02-04-2003



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01)

Docket No.: 202-0496 (16110)

**IEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. C651-0027 (exp.5/31/206:;) P08a/REV33	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ \ 10235622	25
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John D. Kostun David J. Moenssen Lakhi N. Goenka Christopher E. Shaw	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.  Address: One Parklane Boulevard, Suite 728
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Parklane Towers East
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Dearborn State/Prov.: MI
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 48126
Execution Date: January 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)    January 24, 2003
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No.  Address:  Address:  Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	🖾 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2/04/2003 LMUELLER 00000084 500577 10350585 1 FC:8021 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:
1 FC:8021 40.00 CH City: State/Prov.:	50-0577
Country: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	$\Lambda$
James D. Miller	01/24/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013710 FRAME: 0305** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. V202-0496 (16110) entitled: VARIABLE TUNED TELESCOPING RESONATOR

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

John D. Kostun, David J. Moenssen, Lakhi N. Goenka, and Christopher E. Shaw

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, 1	HEREFORE, pursuant to my employme	ent agreement heretofore made with VISTEON
		igation, and for valuable consideration which is
		O VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
		a and for all countries throughout the world to
the said invention,	as described in the specification execute	ed by us, on the date listed below, preparatory
to obtaining Letters	Patent of the United States therefor (a	nd we hereby authorize our attorneys to insert
the serial number a	and filing date herein:	,
Serial No.	, Filing Date	), and we hereby request the
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks to issue :	said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES,	INC. as the assignee. Executed by:	

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
John D. Kostun		
6133 Sundance Trail Brighton, Michigan 48116 US	John D. Kostun	1-22-03
-	1	
David J. Moenssen 1957 Century Court		
Canton, Michigan 48188 US	1 Jus m	1/22/03
Lakhi N. Goenka	4	·
621 Second Street Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 US	Lakh ~ Goenk	1/22/03
Christopher E. Shaw		
44900 Fox Pointe Drive Canton, Michigan 48187 US	Clother Cosh	/ 33
Canton, Michigan 40107 US	- Coype ( She	1-25-03

Attorney Docket No: V202-0496

RECORDED: 01/24/2003

Please call 313-755-9098 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013710 FRAME: 0306